System (GMLRS) M30A1 Alternative War-
head. 

Sixty-one (61) Army Tactical Missile Sys-
tems (ATACMS) M57 Unitary. 

Non-MDE: Also included are eight (8) Uni-
versal Position Navigation Units (UPNU), 
thirty-four (34) Low Cost Reduced Range 
(LCRR) practice rockets, one thousand six 
hundred forty-two (1,642) Guidance and Con-
trol Section Assemblies for GMLRS, Missile 
Common Test Sets and Devices, testing Pre-
cision, Lightweight GPS Receivers (PLGR), 
support equipment, U.S. Government and 
contractor services, training, and other re-
lated elements of logistics and program sup-

[...]

Rocket System (GMLRS) M30A1 alternative 
warheads, sixty-one (61) Army Tactical Mis-
sile Systems (ATACMS) M57 Unitary. Also 
included are eight (8) Universal Position 
Navigation Units (UPNU), thirty-four (34) 

Low Cost Reduced Range (LCRR) practice 
rockets, one thousand six hundred forty-two 
(1,642) Guidance and Control Section Assem-
blies for GMLRS, Missile Common Test Sets 
and Devices, testing Precision, Lightweight 
GPS Receivers (PLGR), support equipment, 
U.S. Government and contractor services, 
training, and other related elements of logis-